SAMARKAND STATE MEDICAL UNIVERSITY

Samarkand, Uzbekistan (Government University)
Ministry of Health of the Republic of Uzbekistan
MBBS/MD- English Medium (5+1-year Internship)

(Established 1930)

Estimated Student Fee Structure- SEPT 2025

English Medium Program: MBBS/General Medicine
Approximate Full package cost is Rs 31 lakhs. Fees paid annually/semester wise.

Study Duration: 6 years (5+1)

Academic Year Description One Time Expenses
Tuition Fee $ 3500
Hostel $500
1t Year on Mess $1200
Admission Govt. Registration $250
One Time Charges 51200
Total first year package $6650 (Approx Rs 5.85 lakhs)
From 2" Year to 6 Year Description Amount
Tuition Fee $3500
Mess (Food) $1200
Hostel $ 500
. Visa Renewal* $ 250
Annual Charges During the Course Gout, Registration® | $ 250
$ 5700
Yearly Total (Approx. 5
lakhs)

Medical Insurance, if applicable, will be paid extra and not included in above charges. Also, Your
Contractor at campus charges you 200-300 USD annually for his support and services.

Note: - (Actual USD rates on the date of payment shall apply)

Terms & Conditions: -

Hostel Charges 2nd Year Onwards: $500 Per Year

Mess Charges 2nd Year onwards: 1200 USD Per Year (Mess is not Payable on Monthly basis)
Mess and Hostel Charges are chargeable on Academic Year Basis.

Students’ Medical insurance (if opting for it) & Air ticket charges will be Payable by Student.
From 2nd Year VISA Extension @ 250 USD and Registration @ 250 USD Per Year. However,
Visa Extension and Registration will be payable as per actual Government Regulations and
Charges.

YV VYV VYV

Note: -

1) Kindly consider $50 per year as contingent expenses in addition to above, if required.

2) Hostel & Mess is compulsory in University Campus.

3) Above rate is an estimation and actual fees would be written on your contract you sign in
Uzbekistan.



First Year One Time Expenses include, Admission Letter, Invitation Letter, Admission Fee,
Administrative Charges, Accounting/Transaction Charges, Ministry Approval, Documents Translation
and Registration, Air Port Pick Up, Pre-Departure and Post Arrival Support, Misc. Expenses - all other
procedural formalities required for admission procedure and processing, Notary, Translation and Visa
Process, Telex Application and fee, and Visa Documentation, and Contract Fee.

NOTE: Air ticket and Visa Fee is not included. Also, if student wants to buy health insurance, that is
also payable by student.

Documents Required: -
1. Original Passport, 10+2 Mark sheet, NEET Score, Photos (8 No.).
2. Medical Report (HIV, TB, Corona) — (Provide it at the time of applying for visa)

To start the process or if you have any queries, Contact Shalgo Consults (P) Ltd

@ +91 8825029349 @ shalgoconsults %@ www.shalgoconsults.com
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